

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-151 AND 3-164 EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347203.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 201347203

CONTRACT TIME : 96 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : T201347203

THE WORK ON BRIDGES 3-151 (SEAFORD BRIDGE) AND 3-164 (CEDAR

CREEK BRIDGE) INVOLVES EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE BRIDGE

MECHANICAL SYSTEM AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 05/07/13 to vendor JJID INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	265,000.00	56.6250%	100.0000%		
1	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$	467,991.04	100.0000%	176.6004%		
2	CIANBRO CORPORATION, 101 CIANBRO SQUARE, PITTSFIELD, ME, 04967	\$	482,691.04	103.1411%	182.1476%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) JJID INC		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BR 3-151							
0010 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	200.000 EADY	18.00000	3600.00	75.00000	15000.00	33.00000	6600.00
0020 743052 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	32.000 HOUR	46.94000	1502.08	46.94000	1502.08	46.94000	1502.08
0030 743064 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	16.000 HOUR	68.06000	1088.96	68.06000	1088.96	68.06000	1088.96
0040 746662 REPAIR BRIDGE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	118000.00000	118000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0050 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	13808.96000	13808.96	48400.00000	48400.00	24000.00000	24000.00
0060 763522 COAST GUARD SPECIFIC CONDITIONS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	9500.00000	9500.00
0070 763539 MECHANICAL REPAIR OF MOVABLE BRIDGE	LUMP	51000.00000	51000.00	101000.00000	101000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0080 763643 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	166,000.00	\$	302,991.04	\$	302,691.04
SECTION 0002 BR 3-164							
0090 746662 REPAIR BRIDGE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LUMP	73000.00000	73000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	140000.00000	140000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-151 AND 3-164 EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347203.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JJID INC		CIANBRO CORPORATION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 763522	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
COAST GUARD SPECIFIC CONDITIONS							
0110 763539	LUMP	21000.00000	21000.00	53000.00000	53000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
MECHANICAL REPAIR OF MOVABLE BRIDGE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	99,000.00	\$	165,000.00	\$	180,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	265,000.00	\$	467,991.04	\$	482,691.04
DBE GOALS		0	%		%		%